MM)	0-09-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
David W. Anderson	Name: <u>DWA Technologies Limited</u> Street Address: <u>Avaulds, Turriff</u> City: <u>Aberdeenshire</u> Country: <u>Scotland</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zip Code: <u>AB53 5RY</u>				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Yes ⊠ No				
□ Other					
Execution Date: April 18, 2000	APR 2 7 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/156,894	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional number(s) at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>John P. Murtaugh</u> Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue East</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00				
Suite 1200	⊠ Enclosed				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484	■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees				
,	Deposit Account No.				
708/2000 JSHABAZ7 00000784 09156A94 FC:581 40.00 DP	16-0820, Order No. 31029 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. Murtaugh Name of Person Signing Significant Signing	April 24, 2000 Date Taken and document: 4				

PATENT REEL: 010762 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas David W Anderson and J & I Anderson (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are both Avaulds, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, Scotland AB53 5RY, own or may own certain rights in the parent applications and patents listed in Schedule A hereto:

Whereas DWA Technologies Limited (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is Avaulds, Turriff, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB53 5RY, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A hereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A hereto, including their corresponding right to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction with respect to any patent application or patent listed in Schedule A hereto, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue from any patent application listed in Schedule A hereto, and including all right to sue for past infringements and/or contractual breaches with respect to the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A hereto.

The Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling, Strathy & Henderson whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 010762 FRAME: 0864

		.0	1.	2/2
SIGNED at TURRIFE	, SEGILAND	, this 18 day o	E HPEIL	2000.
(City/Town)	(Country)	(sast)	(Mann)	(Year)
(Signapur of Wigness)	<u> </u>	David W. Ande	e F \$Dn	
(Siliuming of Mainers)) (1 / 1	
A. J. BEATON.		(Signature of Assign	J. Homes	
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type	3	(Signature of Assign	(M) /	
SIGNED at TUREIFF (City/Town)	Scot GAND	this /S day:	of APRIL (Month)	2000 (Year)
(Signature of Wisness	aton	J & I Anderso	IN A A Signing Officer	Man
A. J. BEATON	<u> </u>	DAVID	W. ANDE	PRON
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type	·)	(Name of Authoriza	4 Signing Officer: Pl	ease Frint of Type)
		[Title of Authorizan	E-R. d Signing Officer: Fle	esse Print or Type)
The undersigned Assignee he	neby accepts this a	Assignment.		
SIGNED at TURUFF (City/Town)	SCOTLANI (Country)	D this 18 day	of APALL (Month)	2000 (Year)
(Signature of Wighess) A. J. BEA.	aton	Dan.	ologies Limited White the control of the control	gneson.
(Signature of Withess)				
A. J. BEA	TON	DAUL	zed Signing Officer: 1	CREGW.
(Name of Winess: Please Frint or Type	e)	,		
		DIRE	ed Signing Officer: P	
		(Title of Authoriz	ed Signing Officer: P	lease Print or Type)

PATENT REEL: 010762 FRAME: 0865 20-04-00 13:59

SCHEDULE A

- United Kingdom Patent GB 2,192,172
 Issued December 13, 1989
 Bale Wrapping Machine
- 2) Australian Patent 590141 Issued October 26, 1989 Bale Wrapping Machine
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,215,776
 Filed September 18, 1997
 Bale Push-Off Device
- 4) Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,247,781
 Filed September 18, 1998
 Bale Push-Off Device
- 5) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/156,894
 Filed September 18, 1998
 Hale Push-Off Device
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,217,075
 Filed October 1, 1997
 Bale Wrapping Machine
- 7) Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,248,523
 Filed September 30, 1998
 Bale Wrapping Machine
- 8) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/164.514 Filed September 30, 1998 Bale Wrapping Machine
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,270,101
 Filed April 27, 1999
 In-Line Bale Wrapping Machine Having an Inclined Support Adjuster
- 10) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/303,484
 Filed April 30, 1999
 In-Line Bale Wrapping Machine Having an Inclined Support Adjuster
- 11) Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,270,146
 Filed April 27, 1999
 Method and Apparatus for Wrapping Bales End to End
- 12) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/303,152
 Filed April 30, 1999
 Method and Apparatus for Wrapping Bales End to End

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/27/2000 REEL: 010762 FRAME: 0866